8
Valves, solenoid valves and relevant sub-bases
Solenoid valves
Series A1, 1/8” 2.50.1 - 2.53.1
Series A1, 1/4” 2.70.1 - 2.73.1
Series AX1, 1/4” 5.70.1 - 5.73.1
Series A1, 1/2” 2.90.1 - 2.96.1
Pneumatically operated valves

and Dust. Isolation class F.
With ATEX certification, for valves series A1.
For the connector type A122... ATEX see page 2.210.50
Type ASA2 / ATEX II2
Series of coils size 30 mm conforming to 2014/34/EU Directive
for application in potential explosive atmospheres Group II,
category 2, Gas and Dust. Isolation class F.
Supplied with 3 mt length cable, these won’t need a connector
mounted.
With ATEX certification, for valves series A1 / ISO
30
29
.5
65,5 12
Voltage Code Item
12V DC 032100X ASA1201200/ATEXII3
24V DC 032102X ASA1202400/ATEXII3
24V AC 032103X ASA1202450/ATEXII3
110V AC 032105X ASA1211050/ATEXII3
220V AC 032106X ASA1222050/ATEXII3
Voltage Code Item
24V DC 032192 ASA202400/ATEXII2
24V AC 032193 ASA202450/ATEXII2
48V AC 032196 ASA204850/ATEXII2
110V DC 032197 ASA211000/ATEXII2
110V AC 032194 ASA211050/ATEXII2
230V AC 032195 ASA222050/ATEXII2
Technical data Direct
current Alternating current
Voltage tolerance ± 10% ± 10%

Mounting: In any position
Manual override: Bistable
How to order
AX1 E 2 50 XX
Function
30: 3/2 NC
31: 3/2 NO
32: 3/2 bistable
50: 5/2 monostable
51: 5/2 bistable
70: 5/3 CC
71: 5/3 CO
72: 5/3 CP
Hazardous areas
Blank: No hazardous areas
XX: II 3G Ex nA IIC T5 Gc X
 II 3D Ex tc IIIC T5 Dc X
XA: II 2G EEx ia IIC T6
 Intrinsic safety
XB: II 2G Ex db mb IIC Tx Gb X
II 2D Ex tb IIIC Tx°C IP66 DbX
XC: II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb
Series
AX1: Standard
AXX1 : Completely in stainless steel
AX1N : NAMUR standard
AXX1N:NAMUR in stainless steel
Actuation
P: Pneumatic
E: Electrical Ø9
K: Electrical Ø9 external air pilot
EG: Electrical Ø13
KG: Electrical Ø13 external air pilot
Size
2: 1/4 Gas
2N: 1/4 NPT
Voltages
Blank: No coil E: 12 VAC
A: 6 VDC F: 24 VAC
B: 12 VDC G: 48 VAC
C: 24 VDC H: 100 VAC
D: 48 VDC  I: 110 VAC
L: 115 VAC
M: 120 VAC
N: 210 VAC
O: 220 VAC
P: 230 VAC
Q: 240 VAC
Technical data
Stainless steel valves series
Electrically and pneumatic operated in AISI 316L
The range of API products expands with the “new” series of “AX” valves with functions 3/2, 5/2, 5/3, connections
on line on the body and NAMUR interface, electric, electric servo pilot and pneumatic pilot.
They are manufactured in AISI 316L stainless steel, especially suitable in the food, chemical, pharmaceutical,
Oil & gas and mining field.
AX valves are manufactured according to 94/9/EC ATEX norm, to be used in environment potentially explosive
thanks to different versions of the pilot, electric and pneumatic; with these features we can cover different zone
and fields.
The ports are ¼ G and ¼ NPT.
1.110.10
Switches ATEX
Directive 2014/34/EU
Technical data
Item MK500A MK502A
Electrical design DC PNP
Connection to certified intrinsically safe circuits with
the max. values
U = 15 V / I = 50 mA / P = 120 mW
Operating voltage 10 ÷ 30 V DC 8,2 V DC
Current consumption ≤10 mA ≥ 2,2 mA